# CH \$1415.00 56573

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM682735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Equipment Company Inc.		10/19/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK
Industrialsupplies.com, LLC		10/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent				
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn				
Internal Address:	Floor L2 IL1-1145				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60603				
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES				

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5657375	AIRVOLT
Serial Number:	90293658	BRAND NEW WORLD
Serial Number:	88738521	CRYSTAL LUMI
Serial Number:	88738528	GLACIER
Registration Number:	6389615	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	5303280	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	5338908	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	5683237	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	5694979	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	5797953	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	6158563	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	6175534	GLOBAL
Serial Number:	90038814	GLOBAL CARE
Serial Number:	90711483	GLOBAL GENIUS
Registration Number:	5958047	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL
Serial Number:	90225841	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007466 FRAME: 0083

900651316

	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	88512365	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Registration Number:	6213098	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Registration Number:	5900767	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Registration Number:	6359876	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Registration Number:	6384762	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Serial Number:	90623873	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Serial Number:	90782823	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Serial Number:	90901307	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Serial Number:	97001069	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Serial Number:	97003543	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Serial Number:	97010391	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL			
Serial Number:	90589904	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL INSIDER			
Serial Number:	90118559	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL MARKETPLACE			
Serial Number:	90089700	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL PLUS			
Serial Number:	90590280	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL THE KNOWLEDGE CENTER			
Serial Number:	88737480	GLOBAL LABS APPROVED			
Serial Number:	88746298	GLOBALPURE			
Serial Number:	88567307	GLOBALPURE			
Registration Number:	6279225	GLOBALPURE			
Registration Number:	6169526	INTERION			
Serial Number:	88508430	IT'S MORE THAN JUST A WARRANTY!			
Serial Number:	90229177	LEARNING BENCH			
Registration Number:	6168895	MARKDOWN MARCH			
Serial Number:	90602380	PLAN PROCURE & EXECUTE			
Serial Number:	90324268	READY. SET. VACCINATE.			
Serial Number:	90481956	TRASHTALK			
Registration Number:	5735274	WE CAN SUPPLY THAT			
Registration Number:	5723690	WE GOT THIS			
Registration Number:	5257972	WHAT'S IN YOUR WAREHOUSE			
Registration Number:	5844182	YOU SELL. WE SUPPLY.			
Registration Number:	5284899	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES.COM			
Registration Number:	5293001	NEXEL			
3	5419950	NEXEL			
_	5513060	NEXEL			
	5634674	NEXEL			
	6108197	NEXEL			
-	6062872	NEXEL INDUSTRIES INC.			
Registration Number:	6027387	NEXELATE			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6057146	POLY-GREEN
Registration Number:	6359502	POLY-Z-BRITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=10-21-2021 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. - TM#page1.tif source=10-21-2021 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. - TM#page2.tif source=10-21-2021 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. - TM#page3.tif source=10-21-2021 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. - TM#page4.tif source=10-21-2021 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. - TM#page5.tif source=10-21-2021 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. - TM#page6.tif source=10-21-2021 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. - TM#page7.tif source=10-21-2021 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. - TM#page8.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

October 19, 2021

WHEREAS, the undersigned grantors (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") have adopted, used and are using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grantors are obligated to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMorgan") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and JPMorgan as agent for Lenders ("Administrative Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2016, among Administrative Agent, Lenders, Grantors and the other credit parties named therein and (ii) a certain Third Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2016, made by Grantors and the other credit parties named therein in favor of Administrative Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantors are granting to Administrative Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantors do hereby assign unto Administrative Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Administrative Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

112030/112 - 7510032.2

Grantors expressly acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated as of the first date written above.

GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. INDUSTRIALSUPPLIES.COM, LLC

By: 78 Ce Name: Thomas Clark

Title:

Vice President

**REEL: 007466 FRAME: 0087** 

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Alicia Schreibstein

Title: Authorized Officer

**REEL: 007466 FRAME: 0088** 

# Schedule A

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Title</u>	Application No.	Registration	Application Date/Filing	Registration Date/Issue
		140.	<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>
Global Equipment Company Inc.	AIRVOLT	87687555	5657375	11/16/2017	01/15/2019
Global Equipment Company Inc.	BRAND NEW WORLD	90293658		11/02/2020	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	CRYSTAL LUMI	88738521		12/24/2019	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLACIER	88738528		12/24/2019	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL	87709095	6389615	12/05/2017	06/15/2021
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL	87225071	5303280	11/03/2016	10/03/2017
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL	87402735	5338908	04/07/2017	11/21/2017
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL	87666800	5683237	10/31/2017	02/26/2019
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL	87857324	5694979	03/30/2018	03/12/2019
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL	88117623	5797953	09/14/2018	07/09/2019
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL	87785671	6158563	02/06/2018	09/22/2020
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL	87527315	6175534	07/13/2017	10/13/2020
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL CARE	90038814		07/07/2020	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL GENIUS	90711483		05/14/2021	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	88327593	5958047	03/06/2019	01/07/2020
Global Equipment	GLOBAL	90225841		09/30/2020	

[Schedule A-1]

Company Inc.	INDUSTRIAL				
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	88512365	5972455	07/12/2019	01/28/2020
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	88900853	6213098	05/05/2020	12/01/2020
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	88185282	5900767	11/07/2018	11/05/2019
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	90005794	6359876	06/17/2020	05/25/2021
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	90156806	6384762	09/03/2020	06/15/2021
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	90623873		04/05/2021	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	90782823		06/18/2021	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	90901307		08/25/2021	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	97001069		08/30/2021	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	97003543		08/31/2021	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL	97010391		09/03/2021	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL INSIDER	90589904		03/19/2021	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL MARKETPLACE	90118559		08/17/2020	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL PLUS	90089700		08/03/2020	
	L			ı	L

Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL THE KNOWLEDGE CENTER	90590280		03/19/2021	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBAL LABS APPROVED	88737480		12/23/2019	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBALPURE	88746298		01/03/2020	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBALPURE	88567307		08/05/2019	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	GLOBALPURE	88980149	6279225	01/03/2020	02/23/2021
Global Equipment Company Inc.	INTERION	88923200	6169526	05/19/2020	10/06/2020
Global Equipment Company Inc.	IT'S MORE THAN JUST A WARRANTY!	88508430		07/10/2019	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	LEARNING BENCH	90229177		10/01/2020	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	MARKDOWN MARCH	88845882	6168895	03/24/2020	10/06/2020
Global Equipment Company Inc.	PLAN PROCURE & EXECUTE	90602380		03/25/2021	

Global Equipment Company Inc.	READY SET VACCINATE	90324268		11/17/2020	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	TRASHTALK	90481956		01/22/2021	
Global Equipment Company Inc.	WE CAN SUPPLY THAT	87917662	5735274	05/11/2018	04/23/2019
Global Equipment Company Inc.	WE GOT THIS	87906671	5723690	05/03/2018	04/09/2019
Global Equipment Company Inc.	WHAT'S IN YOUR WAREHOUSE	87276609	5257972	12/21/2016	08/01/2017
Global Equipment Company Inc.	YOU SELL. WE SUPPLY.	88303577	5844182	02/15/2019	08/27/2019
IndustrialSupplies.com, LLC	INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES.COM	87310121	5284899	01/23/2017	09/12/2017
Global Equipment Company Inc. (as successor by merger to Nexel Industries, Inc.	NEXEL	87975692	5293001	11/03/2016	09/19/2017
Global Equipment Company Inc. (as successor by merger to Nexel Industries, Inc.	NEXEL	87495635	5419950	06/19/2017	03/06/2018
Global Equipment Company Inc. (as successor by merger to Nexel Industries, Inc.	NEXEL	87709026	5513060	12/05/2017	07/10/2018
Global Equipment Company Inc. (as successor by merger to Nexel Industries, Inc.	NEXEL	87979048	5634674	11/03/2016	12/18/2018
Global Equipment Company Inc. (as successor by merger to Nexel Industries, Inc.	NEXEL	87225437	6108197	11/03/2016	07/21/2020

Global Equipment Company Inc. (as successor by merger to Nexel Industries, Inc.	NEXEL INDUSTRIES INC.	88614462	6062872	09/12/2019	05/26/2020
Global Equipment Company Inc. (as successor by merger to Nexel Industries, Inc.	NEXELATE	88579834	6027387	08/15/2019	04/07/2020
Global Equipment Company Inc. (as successor by merger to Nexel Industries, Inc.	POLY-GREEN	88517618	6057146	07/16/2019	05/19/2020
Global Equipment Company Inc. (as successor by merger to Nexel Industries, Inc.	POLY-Z-BRITE	88904895	6359502	05/07/2020	05/25/2021

[Schedule A-5]

**RECORDED: 10/21/2021**